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1. Serious Problem
How serious of a problem do you think it is that Hillary Clinton used a personal e-mail address to conduct government business while working as Secretary of State?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very serious 43% 48% 39% 38% 37% 47% 50% 52% 18% 25% 32%
Somewhat serious 19% 18% 20% 26% 15% 18% 16% 17% 21% 26% 24%
Not very serious 15% 12% 17% 12% 14% 15% 18% 13% 20% 20% 12%
Not serious at all 14% 16% 12% 6% 18% 14% 16% 11% 27% 12% 19%
Not sure 10% 7% 13% 19% 15% 7% 1% 8% 14% 17% 13%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,000) (487) (513) (182) (248) (381) (189) (696) (127) (114) (63)
Party ID (3 category) Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Democrat Independent Republican Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer notto say Northeast Midwest South West
Very serious 43% 20% 44% 76% 37% 53% 44% 45% 29% 41% 50% 46%
Somewhat serious 19% 19% 23% 11% 20% 17% 26% 14% 28% 18% 16% 17%
Not very serious 15% 27% 9% 7% 16% 14% 17% 9% 17% 13% 13% 16%
Not serious at all 14% 28% 8% 3% 15% 10% 11% 15% 16% 14% 13% 12%
Not sure 10% 7% 16% 3% 11% 6% 2% 16% 10% 15% 8% 8%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,000) (376) (373) (251) (474) (271) (103) (152) (157) (234) (395) (214)
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2. Did Something Wrong
Do you think that Hillary Clinton did or did not do something wrong in using personal e-mail for government business?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Did something wrong 58% 63% 52% 51% 54% 61% 63% 68% 27% 34% 50%
Did not do anything
wrong 23% 20% 25% 20% 24% 21% 26% 19% 40% 28% 25%
Not sure 20% 16% 23% 29% 22% 18% 11% 14% 33% 38% 25%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (996) (487) (509) (182) (246) (380) (188) (694) (126) (113) (63)
Party ID (3 category) Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Democrat Independent Republican Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer notto say = Northeast Midwest South West
Did something wrong 58% 28% 65% 87% 52% 67% 73% 52% 52% 57% 60% 58%
Did not do anything
wrong 23% 47% 12% 8% 24% 20% 22% 23% 23% 23% 23% 22%
Not sure 20% 25% 24% 5% 24% 13% 5% 25% 25% 20% 17% 20%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (996) (374) (371) (251) (472) (270) (103) (151) (157) (233) (393) (213)
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3. lllegal
Do you think that it was legal or illegal for Hillary Clinton to use personal e-mail for government business?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Legal 20% 22% 19% 20% 23% 17% 22% 17% 27% 23% 29%
llegal 48% 49% 47% 34% 41% 55% 59% 56% 22% 36% 37%
Not sure 32% 29% 34% 46% 36% 28% 19% 26% 51% 40% 34%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (993) (483) (510) (181) (245) (378) (189) (692) (127) (111) (63)
Party ID (3 category) Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Democrat Independent Republican Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer notto say Northeast Midwest South West
Legal 20% 36% 14% 7% 21% 18% 19% 21% 25% 18% 19% 20%
llegal 48% 24% 50% 81% 43% 58% 53% 47% 43% 45% 52% 49%
Not sure 32% 40% 35% 12% 36% 24% 27% 31% 32% 37% 29% 31%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (993) (374) (370) (249) (474) (270) (102) (147) (156) (232) (393) (212)
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4. Honesty
Do you think that Hillary Clinton has been honest or dishonest about her e-mail use while she was Secretary of State?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Honest 25% 24% 27% 22% 25% 24% 32% 20% 46% 32% 33%
Dishonest 52% 55% 48% 45% 48% 54% 57% 63% 15% 31% 40%
Not sure 23% 21% 26% 33% 27% 22% 11% 18% 39% 36% 26%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (998) (487) (511) (182) (246) (381) (189) (696) (126) (113) (63)
Party ID (3 category) Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Democrat Independent Republican Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer notto say Northeast Midwest South West
Honest 25% 51% 16% 6% 29% 22% 20% 23% 28% 20% 28% 24%
Dishonest 52% 21% 56% 88% 45% 61% 65% 48% 47% 52% 54% 51%
Not sure 23% 29% 28% 5% 26% 17% 15% 30% 25% 28% 19% 25%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (998) (376) (371) (251) (474) (271) (103) (150) (157) (234) (395) (212)
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5. Media Coverage
Do you think the media coverage of Clinton’s e-mails is:
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Making too big a deal
about it 38% 34% 40% 29% 38% 40% 41% 32% 60% 39% 44%
Not making enough of
a big deal about it 36% 40% 31% 25% 30% 38% 48% 43% 14% 21% 28%
Just about right 13% 15% 12% 16% 14% 14% 9% 14% 11% 13% 11%
Not sure 14% 11% 16% 31% 17% 8% 3% 11% 16% 27% 17%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (998) (487) (511) (180) (248) (381) (189) (695) (127) (113) (63)
Party ID (3 category) Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Democrat Independent Republican Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer notto say Northeast Midwest South West
Making too big a deal
about it 38% 70% 27% 9% 41% 32% 41% 34% 45% 38% 33% 39%
Not making enough of
a big deal about it 36% 11% 38% 68% 30% 44% 41% 38% 24% 32% 42% 38%
Just about right 13% 10% 14% 16% 14% 14% 14% 10% 14% 10% 16% 11%
Not sure 14% 9% 21% 6% 16% 9% 4% 19% 17% 20% 10% 11%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (998) (376) (371) (251) (473) (271) (103) (151) (157) (234) (394) (213)
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6. Trump News Stories — Allegations that he profiteered during the housing crisis
Do the following news stories about Donald Trump bother you a lot, a little, or not at all?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Bothers me a lot 40% 37% 42% 37% 43% 43% 33% 33% 60% 45% 57%
Bothers me a little 17% 15% 19% 24% 13% 12% 22% 18% 16% 16% 14%
Doesn’t bother me at all 32% 38% 26% 14% 33% 37% 42% 40% 8% 21% 18%
Not sure 11% 9% 13% 26% 11% 8% 2% 9% 16% 18% 11%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (966) (473) (493) (179) (233) (368) (186) (677) (118) (111) (60)
Party ID (3 category) Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Democrat Independent Republican Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer notto say = Northeast Midwest South West
Bothers me a lot 40% 61% 36% 14% 41% 39% 37% 37% 42% 45% 35% 40%
Bothers me a little 17% 16% 17% 18% 16% 15% 22% 20% 24% 12% 16% 18%
Doesn'’t bother me at alll 32% 15% 33% 57% 28% 39% 40% 30% 24% 32% 37% 30%
Not sure 11% 8% 14% 10% 15% 7% 1% 13% 10% 11% 11% 12%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (966) (364) (360) (242) (456) (267) (98) (145) (150) (227) (382) (207)
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7. Trump News Stories — His refusal to release tax returns
Do the following news stories about Donald Trump bother you a lot, a little, or not at all?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Bothers me a lot 40% 34% 46% 39% 39% 40% 42% 34% 62% 43% 52%
Bothers me a little 16% 16% 16% 22% 18% 14% 12% 16% 15% 18% 20%
Doesn’t bother me at all 35% 42% 29% 22% 33% 40% 44% 43% 18% 20% 18%
Not sure 8% 8% 9% 17% 10% 6% 2% 7% 5% 19% 10%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (984) (481) (503) (178) (244) (374) (188) (687) (122) (112) (63)
Party ID (3 category) Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Democrat Independent Republican Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer notto say = Northeast Midwest South West
Bothers me a lot 40% 65% 35% 13% 42% 37% 37% 43% 43% 44% 37% 39%
Bothers me a little 16% 17% 14% 20% 19% 15% 18% 8% 12% 14% 17% 21%
Doesn'’t bother me at alll 35% 14% 37% 64% 30% 42% 44% 36% 34% 33% 38% 34%
Not sure 8% 5% 14% 3% 9% 6% 1% 13% 11% 9% 8% 6%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (984) (371) (366) (247) (465) (268) (103) (148) (152) (231) (388) (213)
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8. Trump News Stories — Allegations of sexism and sexual harassment
Do the following news stories about Donald Trump bother you a lot, a little, or not at all?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Bothers me a lot 46% 39% 53% 50% 40% 49% 43% 42% 61% 49% 54%
Bothers me a little 16% 17% 14% 14% 18% 17% 13% 16% 10% 20% 10%
Doesn’t bother me at all 27% 34% 21% 12% 28% 30% 38% 32% 16% 12% 28%
Not sure 11% 10% 12% 24% 14% 4% 7% 10% 12% 20% 9%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (965) (472) (493) (179) (237) (367) (182) (672) (124) (109) (60)
Party ID (3 category) Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Democrat Independent Republican Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer notto say = Northeast Midwest South West
Bothers me a lot 46% 67% 43% 21% 47% 45% 50% 40% 52% 48% 43% 43%
Bothers me a little 16% 14% 15% 20% 17% 17% 14% 11% 11% 15% 17% 18%
Doesn'’t bother me at alll 27% 14% 26% 48% 24% 30% 34% 31% 22% 27% 29% 29%
Not sure 11% 5% 16% 10% 12% 8% 1% 19% 15% 10% 11% 9%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (965) (361) (363) (241) (460) (260) (98) (147) (155) (228) (380) (202)
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9. Clinton News Stories — Her refusal to release transcripts of her paid speeches
Do the following news stories about Hillary Clinton bother you a lot, a little or not at all?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Bothers me a lot 35% 36% 34% 28% 30% 37% 46% 42% 15% 18% 32%
Bothers me a little 24% 25% 22% 21% 25% 25% 22% 24% 19% 25% 29%
Doesn’t bother me at all 27% 29% 25% 20% 30% 28% 30% 24% 46% 30% 20%
Not sure 14% 9% 18% 30% 15% 10% 2% 10% 20% 27% 19%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (971) (476) (495) (179) (242) (370) (180) (674) (121) (114) (62)
Party ID (3 category) Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Democrat Independent Republican Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer notto say = Northeast Midwest South West
Bothers me a lot 35% 18% 38% 55% 35% 40% 38% 28% 31% 34% 40% 32%
Bothers me a little 24% 27% 19% 28% 22% 27% 27% 24% 26% 27% 19% 28%
Doesn't bother me at alll 27% 45% 23% 9% 28% 26% 30% 26% 28% 22% 29% 29%
Not sure 14% 10% 20% 8% 16% 8% 5% 22% 16% 17% 13% 11%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (971) (367) (366) (238) (463) (262) (101) (145) (151) (229) (381) (210)
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10. Clinton News Stories — Her handling of the attack on the American consulate in Benghazi
Do the following news stories about Hillary Clinton bother you a lot, a little or not at all?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Bothers me a lot 43% 44% 42% 33% 40% 46% 51% 52% 16% 27% 33%
Bothers me a little 16% 15% 17% 23% 15% 14% 12% 15% 13% 13% 28%
Doesn’t bother me at all 22% 27% 18% 13% 22% 24% 29% 19% 42% 23% 20%
Not sure 19% 15% 23% 30% 23% 16% 8% 14% 29% 37% 19%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (976) (475) (501) (180) (242) (369) (185) (681) (122) (111) (62)
Party ID (3 category) Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Democrat Independent Republican Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer notto say = Northeast Midwest South West
Bothers me a lot 43% 20% 43% 80% 37% 51% 53% 43% 28% 46% 50% 42%
Bothers me a little 16% 20% 16% 9% 18% 14% 18% 10% 26% 17% 12% 13%
Doesn't bother me at alll 22% 42% 17% 2% 22% 22% 19% 26% 22% 19% 23% 24%
Not sure 19% 18% 25% 9% 23% 14% 9% 21% 25% 19% 15% 21%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (976) (369) (364) (243) (461) (269) (100) (146) (153) (232) (381) (210)
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11. Clinton News Stories — Using personal e-mail instead of government e-mail when she was Secretary of State
Do the following news stories about Hillary Clinton bother you a lot, a little or not at all?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Bothers me a lot 41% 45% 38% 31% 36% 45% 51% 49% 18% 26% 31%
Bothers me a little 22% 23% 21% 26% 19% 21% 22% 22% 17% 14% 36%
Doesn’t bother me at alll 26% 25% 28% 21% 30% 27% 26% 21% 55% 32% 25%
Not sure 11% 7% 14% 22% 15% 7% 2% 8% 10% 28% 8%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (964) (471) (493) (177) (241) (367) (179) (675) (120) (108) (61)
Party ID (3 category) Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Democrat Independent Republican Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer notto say = Northeast Midwest South West
Bothers me a lot 41% 18% 41% 76% 34% 51% 50% 42% 30% 38% 48% 42%
Bothers me a little 22% 24% 25% 11% 24% 21% 21% 16% 20% 26% 18% 26%
Doesn'’t bother me at alll 26% 50% 17% 9% 28% 22% 29% 25% 33% 24% 26% 23%
Not sure 11% 7% 17% 4% 13% 6% 1% 17% 17% 12% 8% 9%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (964) (361) (359) (244) (453) (264) (98) (149) (154) (225) (380) (205)
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Interviewing Dates
Target population

Sampling method

Weighting

Number of respondents
Margin of error
Survey mode

Questions not reported

May 26 - 31, 2016
U.S. citizens, aged 18 and over.

Respondents were selected from YouGov’s opt-in Internet panel using sample
matching. A random sample (stratified by gender, age, race, education, voter
registration, political ideology, party identification, geographic region, and
voter registration) was selected from the 2014 American Community Study.
Voter registration and party identification were imputed from the November
2014 Current Population Survey Registration and Voting Supplement.

The sample was weighted using propensity scores based on gender, age,
race, education, political ideology, geographic region and voter registration.
The weights range from 0.142 to 6.1, with a mean of one and a standard
deviation of 0.785.

1000

=+ 3.9% (adjusted for weighting)

Web-based interviews

20 questions not reported.

You
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